Funds Application Report - 10th Mortgage Trust October 2019

Payment Calculation Date

Interest Rate Determination Date:

Reference Rate on the Interest Rate Determination Date:
Interest Rate Series A

Interest Rate Series B

I/O Naote Interest Rate

Beginning day, current Accrual Period

Ending day, current Accrual Period

Payment Date

Number of days in Accrual Period

Last day of the Collection Perlod prior to the Collection Peariod just ended.

Principal Balance of the Group of Mortgages at the close of the last day of the Collection

Period prior to the Collection Period just ended (1).

Principal Balance of the Group of Mertgages at the close of the last day of the Collection

Perlod just ended.

Principal Balance of the Group of Mortgages which are not Defaulted Mortgages at the

close of the last day of the Collection Period just ended

(1) multiplied by 0.75% divided by 360 and multiplied by the number of days in the
Collection Period.

First day of the Collection Period just ended

Last day of the Collection Period just ended

Number of days in the Collection Period

Principal Balance of Series A at the beginning of the Accrual Period
Principal Balance of Series B at the beginning of the Accrual Period

Fees and Expenses

Commission of the Trustee of the Collateral Trust:

Servicing Fee:

Commission of the Payment Agent:

Local Supervision Fee SEC

Indemnifications of Collateral Trustee, Servicer and Payment Agent
Tax on Commission of the Trustee of the Collateral Trust (ITBMS):
Tax on Servicing Fea (ITBMS):

Tax on Commission of the Payment Agent (ITBMS):

Monthly Advance of Income tax (AMIR)

Total Fees and Expenses

Series A Interest Reserve Account (at close of the Collection Period just ended)
Series A Interest Reserve Required Balance:
Excess to be deposited in the Avallable Funds Account:

Available Funds Cutoff Balance (at close of Collection Period just ended)
Avallable Funds Cutoff Balance plus excess from Interest Resarve Account
Less
Senior Fees and Expenses:
Series A and /0 Notes Interest Payment:
Series A Interest Payment
11O Notes Interest Payment
Deposits to the Series A Interest Reserve Account;
Series A Target Principal:
Series B Interest, as long as a Trigaer Event is not in effect:
Series B Accrued Interest, as long as a Trigger Event is not in effect;
Series A Additional Principal:
Series B Principal Paymeant:
Subordinated Fees and Expenses
Issuer Trustee Incentive Fee:

ri

71,407.76
3,682.69

Octaber 2, 2019
September 1, 2018
5.75%

3.3825%

8.0000%

3.1400%

August 1, 2019
August 30, 2019
October 8, 2019
30

August 31, 2019

42.918,955.64
42 483,020.44

42,243,008.85

26,824.35

September 1, 2019
September 30, 2019
30

25,333,130.90

9,600,000:00

4,470.72
16,094.61
2,235.36
0.00

0.00
312.95
1.126.62
156 48
0.00

24,396.74

256,468.32
253,331.31

3137.01

659,709.57

662,846.58

24,396.74
75,080,435

0.00
353,905 45
64,000.00
0.00
145,453.94
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